postal address at (1) Blk 5 Lot 4, Lexus St., Villa Luisa 4, San 
Agustin, Dasmariñas, Cavite; (2) Harrod’s Computer Shop 
128 F. Alex St., Brgy. 5, Nasugbu, Batangas; (3) 163 
Concepcion St., Brgy. 8, Nasugbu, Batangas and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of MARCH 11, 
2025 amounts to ONE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED FORTY FIVE PESOS AND 02/100 
(Php161,645.02), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on MAY 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Lobby of Branch 90, 
Regional  Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas Community